RECREATION

Fee Title Current Fee Proposed Fee | Change %
BURGESS RECREATION CENTER
FACILITY RENTAL
Patio - per hour — 3 hour minimum -0- 156.00 New
Room 113 — per hour — 3 hour minimum -0- 31.00 New
Room 105, 112, 118
after 11 pm rental per hour surcharge 20.00 -0- | Eliminated
ATHLETIC FIELD USAGE
NATURAL TUREF - Non Profit Groups
Per hour — per team
(Little League, AYSO, MAASL, etc.)
Baseball/Softball — Youth — resident 6.00 9.00 50.0%
Youth — non resident 10.00 15.00 50.0%
Adult — resident 20.00 22.00 10.0%
Adult — non resident 30.00 33.00 10.0%
Soccer - Youth ~ resident 10.00 14.00 40.0%
Youth — non resident 15.00 21.00 40.0%
Adult — resident 27.00 30.00 11.1%
Adult — non resident 40.00 44.00 10.0%
ATHLETIC FIELD USAGE
NATURAL TURF - For Profit Groups
Per hour — per team
Resident -0- 33.00 New
Non Resident -0- 72.00 New
ATHLETIC FIELD USAGE
SYNTHETIC TURF - Non Profit Groups
Per hour — per team
(AYSO, CYSA, MAASL, etc.)
Soccer — Youth — resident *10.00 25.00 150.0%
Youth — non resident *15.00 34.00 126.7%
Adult — resident *27.00 40.00 48.2%
Adult — non resident *40.00 54.00 35.0%
*current fees shown are for natural turf
ATHLETIC FIELD USAGE
SYNTHETIC TURF - For Profit Groups
Per hour — per team
Resident -0- 60.00 New
Non Resident -0- 100.00 New
LIGHTING FEE — SYNTHETIC TURF
Per hour — per team
Resident -0- 10.00 New
Non Resident -0- 20.00 New




RECREATION

Fee Title Current Fee Proposed Fee | Change %
YOUTH AFTERSCHOOL SPORTS
Per season - per team
Volleyball - All Grades - resident 240.00 360.00 50.0%
Volleyball - All Grades - non resident 325.00 486.00 49.5%
Basketball - 3™ & 4™ Grades - resident 365.00 475.00 |  30.1%
Basketball - 3™ & 4" Grades - non res. 470.00 592.00 |  26.0%
Basketball - 5" to 7" Grades - resident 455.00 611.00 34.3%
Basketball - 5™ to 7" Grades - non res. 565.00 735.00 |  30.1%
ADULT SPORTS - LEAGUES
Per season - per team
Basketball 710.00 724.00 2.0%
Softball - Men's — Fall 395.00 435.00 9.5%
Softball ~ Men’s — Spring 745.00 820.00 10.0%
Softball - Co-ed — Fall 300.00 330.00 10.0%
Softball — Co-ed — Spring 580.00 638.00 10.0%
Softball - Noon 200.00 220.00 10.0%
Non-resident Team Surcharge 7.00
(<50% residents on team) Per player 10% Varies
PICNIC AREAS — Per hour — per area

Residents Sliding 10.00

Non-residents Scale 20.00 Varies
TENNIS COURTS — Yearly Key

Residents 45.00 50.00 11.1%

Non-residents 100.00 100.00 | No Change
GYMNASTICS - Per hour fee

1—2 hours per week 10.25 11.25 9.8%




